
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2307
ANSWERED ON:16.08.2011
ANTI NATIONAL ACTIVITIES
Sidhu Shri Navjot Singh

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any report that some senior Indian Administrative Service (IAS) officials posted in Ministry of Home Affairs were arrested for anti-national activities; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken against them?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.
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